

Ú
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16314/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2013 in CR No.247/2013
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANMOHAN SINGH GREWAL & ANOTHER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARMOHAN SINGH ADVOCATE & OTHERS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Bhatti,Adv.
Mr. Dev Suman Mohanpuria,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the matter be heard together with S.L.P. (C) Nos.734-
735 of 2013.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgements
of the Trial Court and the High Court, in revision, shall remain
stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar