

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16314/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2013 in CR No.247/2013 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANMOHAN SINGH GREWAL & ANOTHER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARMOHAN SINGH ADVOCATE & OTHERS Respondent(s)

(For de-tagging and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Bhagwan Ranga,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant. Inasmuch as
SLP(C) Nos.16314/2013 is different from SLP(C) Nos.734-735/2013, the
same is detagged. The matter be listed in the first week of January,
2014.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER